Code	STB
Company name	Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank
Date	01/08/2025
Subject	BOD resolution dated January 03, 2025

## **Content:**

On January 03, 2025, Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank issued the Board resolution to approve the change of name and address of Thua Thien Hue branch and transaction offices as follows:

- 1. Hue Branch:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch
- Address: 126 Nguyen Hue, Phu Nhuan ward, Thuan Hoa district, Hue city.
- 2. Phu Xuan transaction office:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch Phu Xuan transaction office
- Address: 49 Tran Hung Dao, Dong Ba ward, Phu Xuan district, Hue city.
- 3. Tay Loc transaction office:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch Tay Loc transaction office
- Address: 172 Nguyen Trai, Tay Loc ward, Phu Xuan district, Hue city.
- 4. Huong Tra transaction office:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch Huong Tra transaction office
- Address: 45 Cach Mang Thang Tam, Huong Tra town, Hue city.
- 5. Phu Hoi transaction office:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch Phu Hoi transaction office
- Address: 4 Ben Nghe, Phu Hoi ward, Thuan Hoa district, Hue city.
- 6. Thuan An transaction office:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch Thuan An transaction office
- Address: 31 Kinh Duong Vuong, Thuan An ward, Thuan Hoa district, Hue city.
- 7. Phu Bai transaction office:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch Phu Bai transaction office

- Address: 1221 Nguyen Tat Thanh, Phu Bai ward, Huong Thuy town, Hue city.
- 8. Phu Loc transaction office:
- Name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Hue Branch Phu Loc transaction office
- Address: Xuan Son group, Loc Son town, Phu Loc district, Hue city.